
非金属加强件 Non-matellic strength member 

或钢丝             or steel wire 

光纤或光纤带 Fiber or fiber ribbon 

 

LSZH 护套  LSZH sheath 

蝶形引入光缆 

Butterfly Drop Cable(FTTH terminal cable) 

 

图一 Figure 1                                 图二 Figure 2 

产品技术参数/ Techinical  parameter： 

 蝶形光缆（图一） 

Butterfly drop cable(Figure 1) 

自承式蝶形光缆（图二）Self-

supporting butterfly drop cable(Figure 2) 

光纤数量 Fiber count 
1~2 4 1~2 4 

衰减   Attenuation  

G.652 or G.657 

@1310/@1550nm 

0.36/0.25 0.36/0.25 0.36/0.25 0.36/0.25 

光缆尺寸 

Cable diameter (mm) 
2.0X3.0(±0.1) 2.0X3.5(±0.1) 2.0X5.3(±0.2) 2.0X5.6(±0.2) 

光缆单重 

Cable Weight (kg/km) 
11 13 22 24 

抗 拉 力

Tensile 

strength (N) 

长期 

long term 

100（金属加强件 metallic strength member） 

40（非金属加强件 Non-metallic strength member） 
300 

短期 

short term 

200（金属加强件 metallic strength member） 

80（非金属加强件 Non-metallic strength member） 
600 

压 扁

(N/100mm) 

长期 

long term 
1000（金属加强件 metallic strength member） 

500 （非金属加强件 Non-metallic strength member） 
1000 

短期 

short term 
2200（金属加强件 metallic strength member） 

1000（非金属加强件 Non-metallic strength 

member） 

2200 

最小弯曲半

径 Bending 

radius 

(mm) 

静态  

Static 
30（G.652） 15（G.657A） 10（G.657B） 

动态 

Dynamic 
60（G.652） 30（G.657A） 25（G.657B） 

钢丝或钢绞线 Steel wire or stranded steel wire 

 

 

LSZH 护套  LSZH sheath 

 

光纤或光纤带  Fiber or fiber ribbon 

 

非金属加强件  Non-matellic strength member 

或钢丝          or steel wire 



光 缆 使 用 温 度 范 围 

Operating temperature (℃) -40~+60 

环 保 标 准 Enviromental 

standards:  

符合欧盟 ROHS 标准，阻燃等级满足 IEC60332。 

accord with EU ROSH standard. flame retardant grade accord with IEC60332. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



蝶形引入光缆 

Butterfly Drop Cable(FTTH terminal cable) 

                              图三 Figure 3                                          

图四 Figure 4 

产品技术参数/ Techinical  parameter： 

 蝶形光缆（图三） 

Butterfly drop cable(Figure 1) 

自承式蝶形光缆（图四） 

Self-supporting butterfly drop cable(Figure 2) 

光纤数量 Fiber count 4（光纤带 Fiber ribbon） 
4（光纤带 Fiber 

ribbon） 
12（光纤带 Fiber ribbon） 

衰减   Attenuation  

G.652 or G.657 

@1310/@1550nm 

0.36/0.25 0.36/0.25 0.36/0.25 

光缆尺寸 

Cable diameter (mm) 
2.0X4.0(±0.1) 2.0X6.0(±0.2) 2.0X8.5(±0.2) 

光缆单重 

Cable Weight (kg/km) 
12 25 28 

抗 拉 力

Tensile 

strength (N) 

长期 

long term 
非金属加强件 

Non-matellic 

strength member 

40 300 

短期 

short term 80 600 

压 扁

(N/100mm) 

长期 

long term 500 1000 

短期 

short term 1000 2200 

最小弯曲半

径 Bending 

radius 

(mm) 

静态  

Static 
30（G.652） 15（G.657A） 10（G.657B） 

动 态 

Dynamic 
60（G.652） 30（G.657A） 25（G.657B） 

光 缆 使 用 温 度 范 围 

Operating temperature (℃) -40~+60 

环保标准 

Enviromental standards:  

符合欧盟 ROHS 标准，阻燃等级满足 IEC60332。 

accord with EU ROSH standard. flame retardant grade accord with IEC60332. 

 

 

钢丝或钢绞线 Steel wire or stranded steel wire 

 

 

LSZH 护套  LSZH sheath 

 

光纤或光纤带  Fiber or fiber ribbon 

 

非金属加强件  Non-matellic strength member 

或钢丝          or steel wire 

非金属加强件  

Non-matellic strength member 

 

光纤带  fiber ribbon  

 

LSZH 护套  LSZH sheath 

 

 



加强件  

Strength  member 

光纤 

Optical fiber 

非金属加强元件 

Nonmetallic Strength Member 

阻水带 

Water-blocking Tape 

聚乙烯外护套 

PE Outer sheath 

管道蝶形引入光缆 

Duct Butterfly Drop Cable 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

光缆型号 

Cable Type 

光缆直径 

Cable 

Diameter 

(mm) 

光缆重量 

Cable 

Weight 

(kg/km) 

允许拉伸力 

Tensile Strength 

长期/短期 

Long/Short Term(N) 

允许压扁力 

Crush Resistance 

长期/短期 

Long/Short Term(N) 

储存/使用温度 

Storage/Operating 

Temperature(℃) 

GJYXFHY 7.8 43 300/600 300/1000 -20~+60 

光缆型号 

Cable Type 

光缆直径 

Cable 

Diameter 

(mm) 

光缆重量 

Cable 

Weight 

(kg/km) 

允许拉伸力 

Tensile Strength 

长期/短期 

Long/Short Term(N) 

允许压扁力 

Crush Resistance 

长期/短期 

Long/Short Term(N) 

储存/使用温度 

Storage/Operating 

Temperature(℃) 

GJYXHS 8.0 77 600/1500 300/1000 -20~+60 

GJYXHA 7.9 61 600/1500 300/1000 -20~+60 

加强件 

Strength  member 

光纤 

Optical fiber 

金属加强元件 

Metallic Strength Member 

阻水带 

Water-blocking Tape 

钢带/铝带 

Steel tape/Aluminum tape 

聚乙烯外护套 

PE Outer sheath 


